

XTGLOBAL INFOTECH LIMITED

(Formerly Frontier Informatics Limited)

Regd Office: Plot No 31P & 32, 3rd Floor, Tower A, Ramky Selenium, Financial District, Nanakramguda,

Hyderabad-500 032. Tel No: 040-66353456 Email id: company.secretary@xtglobal.com

CIN:L72200TG1986PLC006644

Date: 09th April, 2021

To
The Manager
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Ref.: XTGlobal Infotech Limited (Formerly Frontier Informatics Limited) Scrip Code - 531225

Sub.: Annual Disclosure under Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

As required by Regulation 30(2) of SEBI(Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011 the Company is in receipt of Annual disclosure from Promoter and Promoter Group for the financial year ended 31st March, 2021.

A disclosure received from Promoter and Promoter Group together with the person acting in concert is enclosed herewith for your reference.

You are requested to please consider and take on records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For XTGlobal Infotech Limited

CS Shikha Gangrade

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

To
The Manager
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

To
The Board of Directors &
Compliance Officer
XTGlobal Infotech Limited
(Formerly Frontier Informatics Limited)
Plot No.31P&32, 3rd Floor, Tower A,
Ramky Selenium, Financial District,
Nanakramguda Hyderabad - 500032

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Annual Disclosure under Regulation 30 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011 for the Financial Year 2020-21

Ref.: XTGlobal Infotech Limited (Formerly Frontier Informatics Limited) Scrip Code - 531225

With reference to the above mentioned subject, I Ramarao Atchuta Mullapudi, Promoter of XTGlobal Infotech Limited (Formerly Frontier Informatics Limited) herewith enclosing the disclosure pursuant to the Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in the prescribed format in respect of equity shares held under my name for the financial year ended on 31st March 2021.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking You

Ramarao Atchuta Mullapudi

hus stalled

Promoter

Date: 05th April, 2021 Place: Dallas, Texas, USA

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	XTGlobal Infotech Limited (Formerly Frontie Informatics Limited)		
2. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	BSE Limite		
3. Particulars of the shareholder(s):			
a. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.	ž		
b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and PAC with him.	Mr. Ramarao Atchuta Mullapudi		
4. Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicabl e	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)
As of March 31st of the year, 2021 holding of:			
(a) Shares	78336049	65.29	65.29
(b) Voting Rights (other-wise than by shares)	-	-	-
(c) Warrants	-	-	-
(d) Convertible Securities	-	-	-
(e) Any other instruments that would entitle the holder to receive shares in TC	-	-	-
Total	78336049	65.29	65.29

Part – B** - Name of the Target Company – XTGlobal Infotech Limited (Formerly Frontier Informatics Limited)

S. No.	Name(s) of the Person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/Promoter Group	PAN of the Person and PACs
1	Mr. Ramarao Atchuta Mullapudi	Promoter	AOTPM9805Q

- 1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.
- (*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but not be disseminated.

Ramarao Atchuta Mullapudi

Aux Mullelle

Promoter

Place: Dallas, Texas, USA Date: 05th April, 2021

To
The Manager
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

To
The Board of Directors &
Compliance Officer
XTGlobal Infotech Limited
(Formerly Frontier Informatics Limited)
Plot No.31P&32, 3rd Floor, Tower A,
Ramky Selenium, Financial District,
Nanakramguda Hyderabad - 500032

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Annual Disclosure under Regulation 30 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011 for the Financial Year 2020-21

Ref.: XTGlobal Infotech Limited (Formerly Frontier Informatics Limited) Scrip Code - 531225

With reference to the above mentioned subject, I Harika Vardhani Mullapudi, forming Promoter Group of XTGlobal Infotech Limited (Formerly Frontier Informatics Limited) herewith enclosing the disclosure pursuant to the Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in the prescribed format in respect of equity shares held under my name for the financial year ended on 31st March 2021.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking You

Harika Vardhani Mullapudi

Promoter Group

Massell

Date: 05th April, 2021 Place: Dallas, Texas, USA

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	XTGlobal Infotech Limited (Formerly Frontier Informatics Limited)		
2. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	BSE Limite	d ,	
3. Particulars of the shareholder(s):			
a. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.	à		
b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and PAC with him.	Ms. Harika Vardhani Mullapudi		
4. Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicabl e	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)
As of March 31st of the year, 2021 holding of:			
(a) Shares	4396329	3.66	3.66
(b) Voting Rights (other-wise than by shares)	-	-	-
(c) Warrants	-	-	-
(d) Convertible Securities	-	-	-
(e) Any other instruments that would entitle the holder to receive shares in TC	-	-	-
Total	4396329	3.66	3.66

Part – B** - Name of the Target Company – XTGlobal Infotech Limited (Formerly Frontier Informatics Limited)

S. No.	Name(s) of the Person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/Promoter Group	PAN of the Person and PACs
1	Ms. Harika Vardhani Mullapudi	Promoter Group	BSDPM1395J

1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but not be disseminated.

Harika Vardhani Mullapudi

Machella

Promoter Group

Place: Dallas, Texas, USA Date: 05th April, 2021

To
The Manager
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

To
The Board of Directors &
Compliance Officer
XTGlobal Infotech Limited
(Formerly Frontier Informatics Limited)
Plot No.31P&32, 3rd Floor, Tower A,
Ramky Selenium, Financial District,
Nanakramguda Hyderabad - 500032

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Annual Disclosure under Regulation 30 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011 for the Financial Year 2020-21

Ref.: XTGlobal Infotech Limited (Formerly Frontier Informatics Limited) Scrip Code - 531225

With reference to the above mentioned subject, I Vuppuluri Sri Rama Rudra Prasad, one of the Promoter Group of XTGlobal Infotech Limited (Formerly Frontier Informatics Limited) herewith enclosing the disclosure pursuant to the Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in the prescribed format in respect of equity shares held under my name for the financial year ended on 31st March 2021.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking You

V-5.02.02.DAR

Vuppuluri Sri Rama Rudra Prasad Promoter Group

Date: 05th April, 2021 Place: Hyderabad

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	XTGlobal Infotech Limited (Formerly Frontie Informatics Limited)		
2. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited		
3. Particulars of the shareholder(s):			
a. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.			
b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group-and PAC with him.	Mr. Vuppuluri Sri Rama Rudra Prasad		
4. Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at(3) above	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicabl e	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)
As of March 31st of the year, 2021 holding of:			
(a) Shares	336790	0.28	0.28
(b) Voting Rights (other-wise than by shares)	-	-	-
(c) Warrants	-	-	-
(d) Convertible Securities	-	-	-
(e) Any other instruments that would entitle the holder to receive shares in TC	-	-	-
Total	336790	0.28	0.28

Part – B** - Name of the Target Company – XTGlobal Infotech Limited (Formerly Frontier Informatics Limited)

S. No.	Name(s) of the Person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/Promoter Group	PAN of the Person and PACs
1	Mr. Vuppuluri Sri Rama Rudra Prasad	Promoter Group	ABZPV2258D

- 1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.
- (*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but not be disseminated.

V-5. 2. 2. Dry

Vuppuluri Sri Rama Rudra Prasad Promoter Group

Date: 05th April, 2021 Place: Hyderabad

To
The Manager
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

To
The Board of Directors &
Compliance Officer
XTGlobal Infotech Limited
(Formerly Frontier Informatics Limited)
Plot No.31P&32, 3rd Floor, Tower A,
Ramky Selenium, Financial District,
Nanakramguda Hyderabad - 500032

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Annual Disclosure under Regulation 30 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011 for the Financial Year 2020-21

Ref.: XTGlobal Infotech Limited (Formerly Frontier Informatics Limited) Scrip Code – 531225

With reference to the above mentioned subject, I Vuppuluri Subbarao, one of the Promoter Group of XTGlobal Infotech Limited (Formerly Frontier Informatics Limited) herewith enclosing the disclosure pursuant to the Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in the prescribed format in respect of equity shares held under my name for the financial year ended on 31st March 2021.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking You

Vuppuluri Subbarao

VSuSH

Promoter Group

Date: 05th April, 2021

Place: Pasivedala, Andhra Pradesh

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	XTGlobal Infotech Limited (Formerly Frontier Informatics Limited)		
2. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited	d	
3. Particulars of the shareholder(s):			
a. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.			
b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and PAC with him.	Mr. Vuppuluri Subbarao		
4. Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicabl e	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)
As of March 31st of the year, 2021 holding of:			
(a) Shares	205818	0.17	0.17
(b) Voting Rights (other-wise than by shares)	-	-	-
(c) Warrants	-	- 41 - 21	-
(d) Convertible Securities	-	-	-
(e) Any other instruments that would entitle the holder to receive shares in TC	-	-	_
Total	205818	0.17	0.17

Part – B** - Name of the Target Company – XTGlobal Infotech Limited (Formerly Frontier Informatics Limited)

S. No.	Name(s) of the Person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/Promoter Group	PAN of the Person and PACs	
1	Mr. Vuppuluri Subbarao	Promoter Group	AARPV0820G	

- 1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.
- (*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but not be disseminated.

VSu8H

Vuppuluri Subbarao Promoter Group

Date: 05th April, 2021

Place: Pasivedala, Andhra Pradesh

To
The Manager
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

To
The Board of Directors &
Compliance Officer
XTGlobal Infotech Limited
(Formerly Frontier Informatics Limited)
Plot No.31P&32, 3rd Floor, Tower A,
Ramky Selenium, Financial District,
Nanakramguda Hyderabad - 500032

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Annual Disclosure under Regulation 30 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011 for the Financial Year 2020-21

Ref.: XTGlobal Infotech Limited (Formerly Frontier Informatics Limited) Scrip Code – 531225

With reference to the above mentioned subject, I Vuppuluri Jayalakshmi, one of the Promoter Group of XTGlobal Infotech Limited (Formerly Frontier Informatics Limited) herewith enclosing the disclosure pursuant to the Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in the prescribed format in respect of equity shares held under my name for the financial year ended on 31st March 2021.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking You

V. Jaya Lakshmi

Vuppuluri Jayalakshmi Promoter Group

Date: 05th April, 2021

Place: Pasivedala, Andhra Pradesh

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	XTGlobal Infotech Limited (Formerly Frontier Informatics Limited)			ntier
2. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited	d		
3. Particulars of the shareholder(s):	ä			
a. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.				
b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and PAC with him.	Ms. Vuppuluri Jayalakshmi			
4. Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicabl	% of total d share/voting c of TC (*)	
As of March 31 st of the year, 2021 holding of:				
(a) Shares	205818	0.17		0.17
(b) Voting Rights (other-wise than by shares)	-	-		-
(c) Warrants	-	-		-
(d) Convertible Securities	-	-		-
(e) Any other instruments that would entitle the holder to receive shares in TC	-	-		-
Total	205818	0.17		0.17

Part – B** - Name of the Target Company – XTGlobal Infotech Limited (Formerly Frontier Informatics Limited)

S. No.	Name(s) of the Person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/Promoter Group	PAN of the Person and PACs	
1	Ms. Vuppuluri Jayalakshmi	Promoter Group	AQGPJ7340A	

1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but not be disseminated.

V. Jaya Lakeshmi

Vuppuluri Jayalakshmi Promoter Group

Date: 05th April, 2021

Place: Pasivedala, Andhra Pradesh